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Description

Vacant Residential

Single Family

Mobile Homes

Multi-Family(10 or More Units)
Condominia

Cooperatives

Retirement Homes(not elig for ex)
Miscellaneous Residential
Multi-Family(Less than 10 Units)
Residential Common Elements/Areas
Vacant Commercial

Stores, One Story

Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi
Department Stores
Supermarkets

Regional Shopping Centers
Community Shopping Centers
Office Bldgs/Non-Professional/One Story
Office Bldgs/Non-Professiona/Multi Story
Professional Service Buildings
Airports, Terminals, Piers
Restaurants, Cafeterias

Drive In Restaurants

Financial Institutions

Insurance Company Offices
Repair Service Shops (exc Auto)
Service Stations

Auto Sales, Repair & Related
Parking Lots, Commercial, MHPs
Wholesale Outlets, Produce Houses
Florists, Greenhouses

Drive-In Theaters, Open Stadiums
Enclosed Theatres/Auditoriums
Night Clubs, Lounges, Bars
Bowling, Skating, Pool, Arenas
Tourist Attraction, Exhibits
Camps

Race Tracks, Horse/Auto/Dog
Golf Courses, Driving Ranges
Hotels, Motels

Vacant Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Lumber Yards, Saw/Planing Mills
Packing Plants: Fruit/Vegi/Meats
Canneries, Distilleries, Wineries
Other Food Processing

Mineral or Phosphate Processing
Warehousing, Distribution Terminals
Open Storage, Supply/Junkyards
Improved Agricultural

Cropland, Class |

Cropland, Class Il

Cropland, Class IlI

Timberland, Index 90+
Timberland, Index 80-89
Timberland, Index 70-79
Timberland, Index 60-69
Timberland, Index 50-59
Timberland, Not classified by site index
Grazing Land, Class |

Grazing Land, Class Il

Grazing Land, Class IlI

Grazing Land, Class IV

Grazing Land, Class V

Grazing Land, Class VI

Orchard, Groves, Citrus

Poultry, Bees, Fish

Dairy, Feed Lots

Ornamentals, Misc Ag

Vacant Institutional

Churches

Private Schools/Colleges

Privately Owned Hospitals
Homes for the Aged

Parcel
Count
1,566
10,545
3
38
647
0
0
0
144
478
258
139
202
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Just Value

41,164,708
2,232,080,705
130,213
110,673,302
55,293,464
0

0

0
27,336,654
478
22,189,607
50,213,796
29,548,278
22,547,488
2,009,727
0
84,210,660
27,741,183
11,857,549
33,764,226
5,025,096
12,561,637
10,801,980
23,959,425
0
11,784,532
3,182,486
18,045,805
26,247,807
0

0

0

684,643
664,340
1,193,285
2,691,235
0

0
2,150,679
17,362,447
4,849,281
26,595,045
17,140,919
0

0

0
1,000,593
0
43,538,279
0

0

0

279,310
496,924

0
4,960,660
96,700

0

0

0

0
3,303,748
841,882
1,398,106
0

0

430,221

0

324,841
263,221
2,310,406
61,222,792
123,548,452
1,886,607
90,197,961

Assessed Value

37,443,069
1,753,671,706
100,081
99,709,263
36,561,471
0

0

0
23,301,787
478
21,419,760
49,961,431
27,779,616
22,547,488
2,009,727
0
82,242,896
27,454,074
11,445,712
33,529,145
4,302,050
12,547,792
10,801,980
23,783,554
0
11,733,521
3,182,486
18,045,805
21,307,927
0

0

0

684,643
664,340
1,193,285
2,691,235
0

0
2,150,679
17,284,751
4,791,530
19,328,574
17,140,919
0

0

0
1,000,593
0
43,358,967
0

0

0

31,769
198,682

0

19,136
5,071

0

0

0

0

594,207
56,861
7,290

0

0

263,089

0

246,864
101,189
1,989,687
61,074,458
123,356,332
1,886,607
88,637,520

2021 Preliminary Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Exempt Value

699,009
419,681,495
0
12,406,574
11,440,549
0

0

0
2,349,335
0

752,797
1,691,625
2,717,657
2,754,262
0

0

0
1,651,861
485,075
710,931
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50,000

0

0

50,000
1,923,205
59,826,582
118,706,591
0
54,332,359

Deland
Taxable Value

36,744,060
1,333,990,211
100,081
87,302,689
25,120,922,
0

0

0
20,952,452,
478
20,666,963
48,269,806
25,061,959
19,793,226
2,009,727
0
82,242,896
25,802,213,
10,960,637
32,818,214
4,302,050
12,547,792
10,801,980
23,783,554,
0
11,677,220
3,182,486
18,045,805
21,307,927,
0

0

0

0

664,340
1,193,285
0

0

0
2,150,679
17,158,173
4,791,530
18,909,067,
17,140,919
0

0

0
1,000,593
0
43,092,176
0

0

0

31,769
148,682

0

19,136
5,071

0

0

0

0

594,207
56,861
7,290

0

0

213,089

0

246,864
51,189
66,482
1,247,876
4,649,741
1,886,607
34,305,161,




Description

Orphanages, Other Non-Profit/Charitable
Mortuaries, Cemetaries

Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls
Sanitariums, Convalescent & Rest Homes
Cultural Organizations, Facilities
Vacant Governmental

Military

Forest, Parks, Recreation Areas
Public County Schools

Colleges (non private)

Hospitals (non private)

County

State

Federal

Municipal

Leasehold Interests, Govt Ownd
Utilities

Mining, Petroleum, Gas Lands
Subsurface Rights
Rights-of-Way

Rivers, Lakes, Submerged Lands
Sewage Disposal, Solid Waste
Outdoor Recreational

Acreage not zoned Agricultural

Parcel
Count

0

8

13

0

1

227

0

0

17

0

6

22

Homestead
Count
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Just Value

0
2,988,686
3,078,127
0
206,071
15,796,497
0

0

84,530,291
0
31,762,894
100,175,900
22,803,997
906,534
71,781,117
50,531,990
1,955,460
0

27,977

0

0

22,235

0
24,526,800

Assessed Value

0
2,988,686
3,063,726
0
206,071
14,964,914
0

0

84,439,794
0
31,762,894
100,175,900
22,790,396
906,534
70,483,340
50,504,895
1,952,767
0

27,977

0

0

22,235

0
19,412,501

2021 Preliminary Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Exempt Value

0
1,256,693
1,949,380
0
206,071
14,585,188
0

0

84,439,794
0
30,291,157
100,175,347
22,790,396
906,534
70,048,134
16,121,339
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Deland
Taxable Value

0
1,731,993
1,114,346

0

0

379,726

0

0

0

0
1,471,737

553

0

0

435,206
34,383,556
1,952,767
0

27,977,

0

0

22,235

0
19,412,501

Total Real Property---

15,386

8,188

3,682,897,959

Grand Totals

3,127,343,727

1,039,294,995

2,088,048,732

Grouped Classification Parcels Homesteads Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value  Taxable Value
Agricultural 24 3 12,395,613 1,524,158 150,000 1,374,158
Commercial 874 49 508,921,606 487,053,400 25,976,742 461,076,658
Governmental 342 0 327,757,230 325,523,772 323,236,550 2,287,222
Industrial 121 0 88,274,836 80,829,053 686,298 80,142,755
Institutional 176 0 283,128,696 281,213,400 236,277,676 44,935,724,
Miscellaneous 570 0 52,538,140 52,508,352 16,121,339 36,387,013
Residential 11,339 8,134 2,314,841,036 1,813,635,045 433,471,379 1,380,163,666
Vacant 1,940 2 95,040,802 85,056,547 3,375,011 81,681,536
Real Property 15,386 8,188 3,682,897,959 3,127,343,727| 1,039,294,995 2,088,048,732
Tangible/ Centrally Assessed 2,730 0 250,436,592 250,436,592 51,831,680 198,604,912

Grand Totals----->

3,933,334,551

3,377,780,319

1,091,126,675

Vacant
3.6%
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Deland

Agricultural
0.1%

2021 Preliminary Tax Roll
Taxable Value by Property Class

e

Tangible/ Centrally

Assessed
8.7%

Commercial

20.2%

Residential
60.4%
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Governmental
0.1%

Industrial
3.5%

Institutional
2.0%

Miscellaneous
1.6%

2,286,653,644




